Equipment Budget for the purchase of a snowplow high-lift (hot wing) blade assembly; and 

WHEREAS, Capital Outlay-Machine, Equipment # 22-41-43-59-950 has a $70,000 
balance for purchase; and 

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending the purchase of the 24-foot snow plow assembly from 
MacQueen Equipment in the amount of Seventy-Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Two and 
00/100ths Dollars ($76,222.00) as they were the lowest responsive bidder; and  

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending the remaining $6,222.00 needed for purchase be 
transferred from Runway Rejuvenation # 22-41-43-56-911 as those projects are completed; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, hereby is authorized the purchase of the 24-foot snow plow assembly from 
MacQueen Equipment in the amount of Seventy-Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Two and 
00/100ths Dollars ($76,222.00) with the funds from Capital Outlay-Machine, Equipment # 22-
41-43-59-950 in the amount of $70,000 and a budget transfer from Runway Rejuvenation # 22-
41-43-56-911 in the amount of $6,222. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of March, 2025.